

Name Skagit County Treasurer

Address 700 S. Second St. Room 205

City, State, Zip Mount Vernon WA 98273



FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF

200302200009

Skagit County Auditor

2/20/2003 Page

1 of

2 8:45AM

~ 1		4 🕶	Agree	
	rdin	otion.	A Gragi	mont
\mathcal{A}	,, ,,,,,,,	21.11.711	ARICC	

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

	555,251,157,212,112,112,112,112,112,112,112,112,11	
	The undersigned subordinator and owner agrees as fo Washington Mutual Bank, dha Western	Bank
1.	and holder of a mortgage dated August 5, 1998	Bank referred to herein as "subordinator", is the owner which is recorded in volume 1852 of Mortgages, page 0029, act County. County assistant referred to herein as "lender" is the owner and holder
	Skagit County, a political subdivision of W	ashington State - referred to begin as "tender" in the gumes and helder
2.	of a morteage dated & 73 - 63 evenuted	ashington, State referred to herein as "lender" is the owner and holder by Larry, R. Jensen, a single man (which is recorded in nder auditor's file No. 2002 13
	volume of Mortgages, page u	nder auditor's file No 200 3 0 2 18 0 25 7, records of Skagit
	County (which is to be recorded concurrently herewith	N),
3.	Larry R. Densen, a single man	referred to herein as "owner", is the owner of all
	the real property described in the morigage identified	above in Paragraph 2.
4.	"lender" to advance funds under its mortgage and all at tionally subordinate the lien of his mortgage identified i	ner", receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and to induce greenents in connection therewith, the "subordinator" does hereby unconding Paragraph I above to the lien of "lender's" mortgage, identified in a curruing there under, including any extension or renewal thereof.
5.	mortgage, note and agreements relating thereto, consen "subordinator" to advance any funds under its mortgage	on hereof, he has had the opportunity to examine the terms of "lender's" is to and approves same, and recognizes that "lender" has no obligation to e or see to the application of "lender's" mortgage funds, and any application ovided for in such mortgage, note or agreements shall not defeat the
6.		ould not make the loan secured by the mortgage in Paragraph 2 without
7.	This agreement shall be the whole and only agreement is charge of the mortgage first above mentioned to the lier supercede and cancel any prior agreements as to such, or	between the parties hereto with regard to the subordination of the lien or n or charge of the mortgage in favor of "lender" above referred to and shall or any, subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, a provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to a mortgage or
8.		rest of the "subordinator" shall be bound by this agreement. Where the work
0.	"mortgage" appears herein it shall be considered as "de undersigned.	ed of trust", and gender and number of pronouns considered to conform to
	Executed this 16 day of December	n zodz
		This A DECISION INCIDES AS A COURT THE DESCONDED TO ACCURATE
YO TH	UR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN	AINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON I A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES INDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION TIORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO
۸٠.	Bricin MC Denald VI	
	witchington wester Ba	ink
		an anno morros and a final and
STA	TE OF WASHINGTON	STATE OF WASHINGTON
	UNITY OF SHAQIT	COUNTY OF SKAGE H SS
	7	
	On this day personally appeared before me	On thisL.Q. day ofL.Q. C.M
	anamanna anamana anamanna anamana anamana an	sworn, personally appeared MCDomald and
	ne known to be the individual described in and who	to me known to be the President and Secretary
exe	coted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowled that signed the same as	respectively of that
	and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes	executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to
	ein mentioned.	be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and
	GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.
	day of	Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first
		above written.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
residing at		residing at
	My appointment expires:	My appointment expires:
	A At the second s	LT Sub Agr (11/96)

State of Washington)	
County of Skagit		

On this \(\log \) day of December, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared \(BRYAN MCDONALD \), to me known to be the authorized signatory of Washington Mutual Bank doing business as Western Bank, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath states that \(Property \) Representations for the said instrument.

PUBLIC 1-9-04

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,

Residing at Sewa My appointment expires:

This acknowledgment is attached to a Subordination Agreement (mortgage dated August 5, 1998) consisting of 1 page.